HNTB Corporation
The HNTB Companies
Engineers Architects Planners

101 E. Old Settlers Blvd
Suite 225
Round Rock, TX 78664

December 13, 2022

Williamson County Purchasing Department
100 Wilco Way

Suite P101

Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Kerstin Hancock
Deputy Purchasing Agent
Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program

Bud Stockton Extension
Williamson County Project No. 23IFB13
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Ms. Hancock,

Telephone (512) 744-9082

www.hntb.com

HINTB

Please find attached the bid tabulation for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been
reviewed and the apparent low bidder (Cash Construction) was found to be responsive and

materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

Cash Construction

DNT Construction, LLC

Jordan Foster Construction, LLC
Austin Engineering Co., Inc.
Chasco Constructors

Smith Contracting

Liberty Civil Construction

Joe Bland Construction, L.P.

. Patin Construction

10. Capital Excavation

11. James Construction Group, LLC
12. Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P.

00N W

$5,917,275.00
$5,962,599.10
$6,846,220.93
$6,989,405.26
$7,259,299.00
$7,269,444.92
$7,337,375.82
$7,512,092.64
$7,572,744.00
$7,605,152.70
$7,925,330.38
$8,208,692.35

The lowest bidder was 16.4% below the Engineers Estimate. The bidding was competitive with

the lowest two bidders being within 0.8% of each other.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Cash Construction, has
completed previous projects for Williamson County including Old 2243 (Hero Way West),
Tradesman Park Drive Crossing - Railroad Crossing South of US 79, San Gabriel Parkway West -
Halsey Dr to Bagdad Rd, and Gattis School Road - Red Bud Ln. to Winterfield Dr. We concur



with the recommendation of the Design Engineer, Pape-Dawson Engineers, for award of the Bud
Stockton Extension construction contract to Cash Construction in the amount of $5,917,275.00.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.
Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation

—Paley >

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL
Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer’s Letter of Recommendation, Form 1295

Cc: Judge Gravell, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Cook, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Boles, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County
Terron Evertson, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, HNTB Corporation
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation



Williamson County Road Bond Program
Bud Stockton Extension
December 12, 2022

Bid Comparison

Difference from

Difference from

. . . . . . Difference Difference
Bidder Bid Amount Rank :sr:g::::r(;) Ei:i?':g(::;; ) from Low Bid ($) | from Low Bid (%)
Cash Construction S 5,917,275.00 1 ($1,158,432.45) -16.4% $ - 0.0%
DNT Construction, LLC S 5,962,599.10 2 ($1,113,108.35) -15.7% $ 45,324.10 0.8%
Jordan Foster Construction, LLC S 6,846,220.93 3 ($229,486.52) -3.2% $ 928,945.93 15.7%
Austin Engineering Co., Inc. S 6,989,405.26 4 ($86,302.19) -1.2% $ 1,072,130.26 18.1%
Chasco Constructors S 7,259,299.00 5 $183,591.55 2.6% $ 1,342,024.00 22.7%
Smith Contracting S 7,269,444.92 6 $193,737.47 2.7% $ 1,352,169.92 22.9%
Liberty Civil Construction S 7,337,375.82 7 $261,668.37 3.7% $ 1,420,100.82 24.0%
Joe Bland Construction, L.P. S 7,512,092.64 8 $436,385.19 6.2% $ 1,594,817.64 27.0%
Patin Construction S 7,572,744.00 9 $497,036.55 7.0% $ 1,655,469.00 28.0%
Capital Excavation S 7,605,152.70 10 $529,445.25 7.5% $ 1,687,877.70 28.5%
James Construction Group, LLC S 7,925,330.38 11 $849,622.93 12.0% $ 2,008,055.38 33.9%
Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P. S 8,208,692.35 12 $1,132,984.90 16.0% $ 2,291,417.35 38.7%

Page 1 of 3



Wiliamson County Road Bond Program
Bud Stockion Extension
December 12, 2022

orm] reonerec cescnmon DNT Constructon, LLC Jordan Foster uc u L. e
el G cosT AHOUNT 50 i cosT o 50 o cosT AOUNT 50 i cost o0 Ui cost 0 i cosT oNT 50 U cosT AHOUNT 50 i cost o 60 Ui cost o0 i cosT oUNT 50 T cosT AOUNT 50 i cost o 0
T 01006002 [PREPARING ROW. %4 sTA |5 200m 78380000 500 48700 &0 EED 6700, 6555000 [5 70000 9580005 100000 90400005 148000 1711200 5 50000 4570005 19500 8383005 100000 55400005 19200 70,084, 516400 51330160 |
2 a1 F s 750 9250 I 1310 5 720, T 144100 s 500 5005 800 104800 5 1000 131000 s 2179 854,495 2400 3144005 1000 131000 5 1705 225 350 a8
B 200 s 750 507500 [ 20120 1 212 T 2010005 300 505000 5 1500 015000 [ 5 800 1698000 5 321 72105 500 005000 5 2500 50250005 825 17,788, 0] =3
4 61597 s 050 615,136 50 492,29 o 399,990 61537 s 1375 81613375 | 5 1500 92305500 |5 02 63075425 | s 2179 134089123 |5 1100 76907005 1700 7046,12900 | 1360 836,903 2057 726581609 |
2278 s 1050 2591900 [ 2755 17,085 E 65781005 1650 3530900 5 1500 34170005 1500 417000[ s 2179 0 1350 3075300 5 18,00 4100000 [ 5 1720 55,
7 s 1500 347100 [ 272 5433 a 7201500 [ 2150 5740505 1200 3204005 000 267000 s 2179 817935 1300 3471005 2500 7500 1555
9783 s 2000 99566000 [ 756,525 11462 s 200 19479200 § 2600 725435800 [ %50 151924950 | s 2179 06477157 | 300 61285900 5 2600 715479200 |5 3120
7,762 s 100 76200 5881 8269 75520005 050 488100] 5 00 776200 5 200 17552000 s 150 39,5458 |5 200 17552000 5 200 17552000 § 213
7506 400 &7784.00 622 75700 83405 300 583 550 2070600 § 350 7681100 5 768 16654525 |5 800 75 565 300 555600 |5 425
Ot62WC103 1.946 500 109.730.00 [ 219,450 73167600 s 200 4589200 ) 186541005 450 9675700 7 7%.42]'s 800 175,568.00 3 55005 390
[SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMPI(COOLITY 4] 685 045 974825 5108 59075 s .00 4388500 o 14053205 036 15,798, B 17995 | 068 61880 P 4588500 | 5 015
SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (PERM)(WARM)(TYS) 87,762 0753 6562150 87,762 37390 s 100 87,762.00 o 3510080 [ § 046 40370, 00676 [ 099 86,884.38 1 8776200 [ 5 022
[SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP)(WARM)(TY 10] 5885 025 087125 o 5108 07 s .00 4388500 o 1405320 |5 036 15,798, B 17995 | 068 61880 T 4588500 5 015
62 < 2250 73,950 525 T s o 899000[5 7600 920005 190000 11,780 7184 s 215496 13,36075 7000 620000]s 20000
2610 3560000 % G600 730,660 s 1200 3168000 5 B 960000 [ 5 2100 5440 34560 [s 3968 0475520 0 2640000 [ 5 285
47196 706,197.00 T 70794 103,831 s 200 9139200 T 6074405 160 75513 7220088 |5 155 7316380 4 168,784,005 175
o1 655500 2602 500, 0 s 7700 2517700 00 30100005 500 25585 1534634 |5 175 557675 & 7606000 | 1800
7525 74387500 568,050 595,100 © s 71.00 7104142500 a7 3567500 |5 4900 62,725 59969850 [ § 5175 9997675 % 7625000 |5 4745
IE EX i 275.795.00 20275000 295,208 25000 s 00 21086000 25000 21085000 [ 5 25000 20275000 10065799 |5 27400 2221400 26600 21734600 |5 27000
652 400 17860800 § 5 223,260 702,699 s 300 73395600 § 78608005 350 756262 169,407,645 200 407,868.00 2791200 |5 735
5201 GAL 57.407.00 5 41005 2545, s 550 4510550 4100500 [s 575 1557 3575636 |5 a7 #5947 510550 |5 560
285 G 001000 250 w2910 996, 78 s e 5691600 e 5291000 [5 33500 510 Te426698 s 20506 647,16 2 61490005 20900
[ L 7867800 78678 906, s 500 556500 @294240[s 650 23 %0507 |5 518 2550 72121505 530
169 15200 [ 20280 388, e s om0 225000 E 26195005 2500 125 5 1664095 |5 17500 57500 0 1774500 |5 25000
& 090000 7 6,500 3680 w25 s a0 4500000 &0 3780000 [ 5 52000 200 7a wa7m020s  eses 5573640 5 500 5000000 [ 5 55000
& 1072500 5200 7,665, 260, s 133,00 645,00 § 200 7500000 |5 23500 275 7911 6215]s 22102 14,36630 | 250 7625000 [ 148,00
3 525 250 s 133,00 E 73600005 255,00 540 7035 ss0s 23760 743650 5 50 2650000 § 11800
500 82 L [T 000 %0 s 0w 70130005 57000 703,740, w8272 65504 [s 56200 T02284.00 550 700100005 47000
5015___|CONC BOX CULV (8 FTX 4 FT) at g T 255 [ED s Tioo0 510005 88500 285 66325 03255 06600 3960600(s 1000 4100000 [ 5 51000
6018___|RC PIPE (CLIV){24 IN) 7% [ [ 60, 175, s 11100 14950005 13000 900 879 2100['s 12350 76,05500 00 s 11600
20 __[RC PIPE (CLIV)(36 1N) 08 3 [ 576 27, s 190,00 5160000 [ 5 21000 680 753, 21024 [s 20800 5406400 50 s 18100
Y1)(5= 5 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(6:1) (P) A 30,000, 070, 21,00 s 3800000 66000005 1280000 600 969,04 93608 s 19,557.00 39.114.00 20000 $ 1690000
1)(5= 8 FT)(HW=5 FT)(1) (C) 7y 75500, 450 20,000 s 210000 250000[5 660000 200 1941578 839565 16177.00 S235000[s 40000 s 125000
71 (24 ) (ReP) 7y 70 550 50 s o0 sa0000]s 210000 2% ¥=I 70128 peen00 s%wm[s 350 YT
1) (24 1N) (RCP) (6: 1) (P) A 2150 730, 100; s 22000 6000005 290000 5800, o 56085 270000 540000 500 s ses000
11) (36 1N) (RCP) (4: 1) (€) A 2700 94 500 s 2s0m 520000[s  as0000 39200 6177 94166 542000 536000 § 00 s somm
1OV STR (HEADWALL) 7y 7,000 X 400 500, s 000 4054005 200000 4900, 6. %6805 107100 214200 500 s 10000
3 % 7.920 79520, 125, s 9500 640000 [ 10000 6400, 756, 700%48 |5 3500 22000 00 s 75
T s Ti5300 1530045 | 256,000, 663,000 s 1350000 27.00000 |5 55000000 55000000 | 5 300,000 0000005 6100000 51000005 200000 5 50000000
2 [ 2500 1750000 | 7315, 70000, s ss0m 350000[s 400000 200005 105, 726507[s 325500 22785005 500 s 1170000
+ %5 g 50 E 275 655875 [ Iz s 2600 152500 |5 4500 11,925 5 25255 3150 8547 £ s 3960
I 25 [ 7650 I 50 3551 s 100 25005 3000 7,950, T A74.70['s 216 3222 [ s 930
[E E s 000 2 575 Tt 2 s 1000 1453400 |5 2000 T6211 B 7218061 |5 210 2355 £ s 2560
% 559 s 1000 7% I 208 T s 050 10062005 200 12298 T 81360 ['s 1085 5697 [ s 235
= B7a7 i w0 9. 5 25865 s 375 0236205 475 154825 AR 359 Staot s 260
. 8747 [ 080 747, o: 510, s 058 7700 125 108337 134715 084 8222 s 05
4 256001 (0] =3 3 00 X = 592 % 9% E s 2900 74000 [ 5 4500 7380, 2525 200 D 7 s 5030
a 6001___|IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY I0BWG(LISA(P] 7 A 7500 47500 s 7000 7,000 952 76,362 7 s o 2750005 a75.00 14,875 53 7620610[s — omser 6,438 7000 s 76000
6004___[IN S RD SN SUPEAM TY10BWG(1ISAT) 5 7y 2000 Ge2000[s 1200 720 T 9% 50 s ti000 96000 [ 5 970,00 5520, T4 63765 116037 ED 7250 s 91000
SUPBAM TYSEOULISA(T) 2 A 716000 812000] s 1300 9,100 1265 855 25 s oo #7500[s 130000 1,252 77037 [s 127088 5696 7500 s G000
RD SN SUPBAM TY 10BWG 7y 65500 5500 5 700 700 32 32 25 s w0 e2500[s 73000 2. EXE T 3 750 s 61000
A 17000 51000 5 200 00 46 138, T s 121.00 300 12500 7,069 aa6844 s 10490 FII 50 s 45,00
7y %000 270 EX o0 02 0750 e s 12100 20005 105.00 2% s683[s  a0mor ERAE e s 14600
OM ASSM (OM-22)(WFXISRFISF a 7200 64 a1 3720 02 363000 Ta s 12100 708000 5 10500 299, ase532]s  aomor 61692 0 s 145,00
Y PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)a"(SLD) 54 F 025 223 245, 1 98340 1 B 200 2235005 300 238698 ['§ 271 24227 5 1.80
PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(SLD) 1218 F 025 04 EED T 133980 219240 s 200 3065005 300 7 325206 |5 271 33007 s 150
PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) T I-AA T =) o 3 201 2 8570 16585 [ 700 8500 |5 725 7 To747 s 646 20 [ s 565
PAV MRK SHT TERW (TAB)TY W 0 A 2 800 2 0 220 800 s 600 s 615 w60 [s 11 i 7500 o[s 165
[0 | AV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY Y 25 EA 2 3000 2 5625 | 220 5500 a 255 600 0| s 615 2725 A 2775 | [l s 1165
MRKTY | (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL) % [ 7 20 T 5 220 5720 a 3770 [s 150 250 s 150 T 3106 s 135 a4 s a5
MRKTY 1 (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) 3329 F a 4.660.60 1. 3.329. 1. 4,660. 399480 |5 1.00 332900 [§ 1.00 7 28923 |5 088 2.929. 6.656.00 | § 120
'MIRK T 1 (W)24°(SLD)(100MIL) 192 o 1625 312000 7 1.4 13 2,640 144000 (s 800 I 139200 |5 850 752 14384 [ 763 1,464, + 288000 |5 755
IRK TY 1 (W)(ARROW)(100MIL) 24 EA 22000 528000 1 a7 3,300, 125) 300000 12100 2.504.00 110 264000 [ § 125.00 11440 274580 s 11604 2784 5 3600005 128,00
"MIRK T 1 (W){WORD){100MIL) 2 EA 21000 504000 130 X 275 6,600 175, 420000 ['s 139,00 3.336.00 125 3000005 140,00 13074 313776 |5 13261 3,162 200, 480000 ['§ 19200
W MRK TY 1(W)36°(YLD TRI)(100MIL) 4 EA 2000 36000 o 5 [ 330 a7, 348005 115,00 45000 o 4a000[s 12000 10895 35805 11051 2 7 30005 8740
AV MRK TV 1 (1)8"(SLD)(100MIL) 215 i3 230 95880 3 G T 3018, T 256720 s 300 6468.00 2 592900 |5 325 254 63364 [ 298 G424, 2 4312005 120
AV MRK TY 1(Y)(MED NOSE)(100MIL) 3 =) 505 51500 S 55 765 w2 2557, 500, 15000[s 2200 a6 250 750005 20000 25605 766095 26070 77 0. 500000 |5 2000
AV MRKTY I (W) 4 (SLD) 7082 i3 0 256230 [ s 346 0: 7,686, 427050 [ 020 346 421050 |5 019 7 290354 |5 018 3074 T 1708200 [ 025
AV MRK TY 11 (W) & (0OT] % g o 2080 o o 2 5605 070 18 1950[g 075 3 16505 066 7 T %005 060
AV MRKTY I (W) & (SLD) 3329 [ T 332900 661 X 2629 66450 |5 050 7664 66450 (5 050 7] 7676 s 044 a7 T 532900 |5 050
7 AV MRK TY 11 (W) 24" (SLD) o2 3 7. 5000 3 7 7,440, 72000 200 £ 005 190 2 X3 1 [ [ 1920005 380
Z AV MRK TY 1T (W) (ARROW) 2 A 5000 216000 5 1,200 110¢ 2,640, & 196800 (s 5200 124800 5 120000 |5 5500 1320 s 1176725 4973 119352 12 3000005 8740
[z AV MIRK TY 1T (W) (WORD] 24 A 12000 288000 E 1,320 165 5,960 K 260005 58,00 1.392.00 E 132000 [§ 6000 1,440, 130728 5526 1.32624 17 420000 [ § 119.00
7 AV MRK TY I (W) 36" (YLD TRI) ] A 3300 13200 T . 60: 242, 2 11200 s 1200 48.00 T 44005 1250 EX i 4360 1105 4420 7 300005 2910
7 AV MRK TY 11 (Y) 4 (SLD) 22652 3 3,397.80 o 4530 0 10,193, 52099 [ 020 453040 o 453040 |5 019 4,303 385084 |5 018 4.077.36 2265200 | § 025
7 AV MR TY 11 (¥) 8" (SLD) 215 F T 8624.00 1 2,15, 085 832, 103488 |5 100 2.156.00 1 2156005 098 2112, 1875728 088 1897.28 2156005 050
7 Y11 (Y) (MED NOSE] 3 EA 12 36000 86 258 49500 485, 290 87000 ['s 93,00 275, e 25500 § 100,00 300, & 261485 88,41 26523 550 165000 |5 290.00
7 WJRET REQ TY 7082 i3 1024920 0 [T 05 1622790 | § 395.10['s 050 8501, 663280 |5 044 516 661965 040 683280 T 1708200 [ 060
2652 i 359120 o 9,060 2151940 245880 [ 050 1528 906080 |5 044 966 834285 040 906080 2652005 060
o5 i3 20003 73,7600 i 857 30720 37600['s 300 2,064, 178880 5 300 064 57135 276 1.898 88 17600 5 205
%0 =) 121050 T 02 595, 57190 [s 400 076 1076005 450 210 11386 [ 420 1.12580 [ 269000 |5 565
950 A 418500 T 381 974, 65000 ['s 400 372000 372000 |5 450 185 850205 420 390600 [ 930000 |5 565
7010 3 505,00 2626 E3 171790 s 300 305000 2525005 290 2925, %105 265 676 T01000[ 5 175
) 140 i3 74000 700 = %0005 500 70000 700005 550 770, 70140 508 71 28000 [s 350
RK & VIRKS (ISLAND] 7230 E3 861000 2604 D 6765005 200 245000 2583005 245 EE 268140 221 2718 246000 |5 580
[ IRK & MIRKRS(PLOWABLE RPIES) 2 A 000 252000 w2 5. 2310, 7 6000[s 1.00 1200 2005 100 . s 084 £ 7 315000 |5 1455
30766001 ATY-B PGb: 7,161 N 14500 § 1,038,345.00 13 809,193, n: 803,464, 1 93093000 |5 11800 844,998.00 0 77338800 | § 12800 916,608, 128 92140587 | § 1751 841489, 12 88080300 | § 12000
30766042 TY-DSACE PG70.22 a4 N 2000 533.28000 a3 635,452 a7 655,045 i 71100000 § 155,00 ©68,62000 a 614,38000 | 16200 719,928 126 oa9a0172 [ 15457 ©86,02025 e 73326000 |5 158,00
30766050 TY-D SACB PG7622 T N EE 52000 e 2220 20 6355 25 s7e0000s 21000 28000 o 1520005 20000 600 2. 640560 [s 20967 522056 2 6.12000 |5 21400
30766051 TY-D PG76.22 (LEVELUP) T N 75000 15000 s 3 7728 20020 204 350, 73500[s 21000 41000 o 990005 45000 450 216 455070s 67 440307 215 51500[s 21400
S L W50 EE 5 7,000 [ET 74,607, % 75381005 400 567200 7367200 |5 550 78795, 67 EEa 0 449 534682 5 27304005 450
507 o 17000 619000 o7 9875 27500 739,425 D) 521005 28000 74652300 § 25 4355005 25000 716610 2183 T1070345[s — zamor 146.021.07 250 72675000 § 28000
w25 AL 500 495600 7 5762 W50 = % 5799605 500 413000 5 4 30400 5 800 608 7 636020 449 S70874 0 26000 5 355
60016001 __|PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN % A 70000 300000 a0 59,400 7425 24502 o 330[s 500 2838000 % 825000 |5 000 25700 3 244000 [s 7400 2442000 [ 26050005 B060
[NON-8ID ITENS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AMOUNT. DO NoT o
9 saswcor [TORCE ACCOUNT- ESTIMATED RIDE QUALTY s 1ai0000] oo [s 1005 1310000 | 100 13,1000 100 1310000 5 100]s 1310000 8 100fs  1ai0000] s 100 1310000 [ 100[s 1310000 5 100 1310000 5 100 1310000 | 100 1310000 100[s 1310000 1.00[ s 1310000
% 999WC01__|FORGE ACCOUNT s 2500000] ool s 005 2500000 5 00 2500000 00 25,0000[ 5 0[5 2500000 100fs  2s00000(s 00 2500000 § o0 25,0000[ s 100 2500000 100 2500000 5 00 2500000 5 00 25,0000 0] 2500000
o7 ameweor [ A oSN T r g s 7e61100| oo |s 1005 76611.00| 5 100 76611.00 100 7661100 5 100[s 76611.00| 5 100fs  7eetio0]s 100 76611.00| $ 100[s 7661100 5 1.00 76611.00| 5 100 76611.00| 5 100 76611.00| § 100[s 7661100 1.00[s 7661100
% reweo [ A vcee b SRR s saso0| oo s 0|5 3738800 | s 100 3738800 100 738800 s 100(s 5738800 | § 10(s  a7amso0|s 100 3738800 | § 1005 738800 s 100 5738800 | § 100 738800 | s 100 3738800 | § 100(s 738800 100(s 57,388.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS s romsones 591721500 596259910 s eaa6z2098 s 69040526 $7.259.299.00 s 7asams $7:397.475.82 751200268 757274400 s 7ess270 $7,925.330.38
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL $5917.27500 $5.962,599.10 5684622093 56989.405.26 $7.259.299.00 726944492 $7:397.375.82 §7512,09264 757274400 $7,605,15270 $7,925.330.38
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 (s000) 5000 5000 5000
[Ackrowedgement of Addendum v v v v v v v v v v v
id Bond Y 2 2 Y Y Y 2 Y Y v v
Bicdor Referonces (Minimum of Trvee) Y Y Y Y Y Y v Y Y Y Y
[Contict o ntrest Questiomaire v v v v v v v v v v v

Page20f3



Wiliamson County Road Bond Program
Bud Stockion Exension

December 12, 2022
som|  reenseee oescremo jAseon, Conores Copvactorn L1,
0 oummy | wessor T cosT OUNT 50
T 01006002 [PREPARING ROW. %4 STA $1.50000) 149,100,
2 131 F stao0) 1854
B 2010 s18.00 36,160
“ 61597 s23.00) 1415351
2278 21,00 4785
7 $21.00] 5607.00
9783 s21.00 045,443
7,762 st50) 13164300 |
1946 $9.00] o754
1.946 s9.00] 19751400
[SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMPI(COOLITY 4] 3,885 s030] 75,165,
SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (PERM)(WARM)(TYS) 87,762 s040) 10480 |
[SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP)(WARMI(TY 101 43555 s030] 73.16550
62 160000] 920
2680 35,00 40000
47196 staq) 07440
o1 $90.00) 27,0000
7525 s87.00] 77667500 |
[ EX i 529500 23924500 |
652 sa65] 20763180 |
8201 L 5530 4346530 |
285 © 200,00 5720000
3113 L $5.00] 56500
169 str4.00] 406
% S50 50000
& s21000] 65000
68 2000 320,
182 s630.00] 14,6600 |
at F $1250.00) 25000
I 3 Steso] 5000]
08 3 $187.00 596.00 |
1) (P A 1800000 00000
1) () A 51300000 00000 |
A $2.40000] 50000
7y $2:50000) 00000
A $4.00000] 00000
2y 51,5000 00000 |
3 23000 74,720
T s $300.000.00) 3000000
7 o st.10000) 770000 |
= %5 g 41,00 70865,
@ 25 [ s26.00) 5000
e E s $25.0) 73,975
I 559 Y $19.00] 1062100 |
s 8747 F s4.00] 5496500 |
I 8747 F s1.00] 74700
4 256001 164 F s27.00 425
w 6001 SUPEAM TYL0BWG(1JSA(P] 7 A s760.00] 1292000 |
6004___[IN S RD SN SUPEAM TY10BWG(1ISAT) 5 A 8400 040,
SUP&AM TYSBO(1JSA(T) 7 A $1.200.00] 40000 |
RD SN SUPBAM TY 10BWG 7y 63000 &30,
RD SN SUPEAM A st1000 33000
7y 591,00 21300
OM ASSM (OM-2Z](WFLXISRFISRF A so1.00] 109200 |
PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(SLD) o1 F st.00] 854
PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(SLD) 1218 F s1.00] 1218
PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TY Il-A-A 1 ” $9.00] 279,
[ ] PAV MIRK SHT TERM (TABJTY W A s11.00 44000 |
AV MK SHT TERM (TABITY Y % A st1.00 275
"MIRK T 1 (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL] 26 F s2.15] 5590
MRKTY 1 (W)8(SLD)(100MIL) 3329 F 1.3 X
'MIRK T 1 (W)24°(SLD)(100MIL) 152 F s13.30] 55360 |
MRKTY | (W)(ARROW)(L0OMIL) 2 " 13400 216
"MIRK T 1 (W){WORD){100MIL) 2 A 5267.00] 408,00 |
\ MRK TY 1(W)36"(YLD TRI)(10OMIL) 0 A 553400 156,
AV MRK TY 1 (¥)8(SLD){100MIL) 2.156 F 51.30] 802,60 |
AV MRK TY 1(Y)(MED NOSE)(100MIL) 3 7y 563000 490
AV MRKTY 11 (W) 4" (SLD) 17.082 F s0.40] 832,60 |
AV MRK TY 11 (W) 8" (0OT) % F s0.80] £
AV MRK TY I (W) 8" (5LD) 3329 F s080) 266320 |
7 AV MRK TY 11 (W) 24" SLO] 192 F s7.20] 562
AV MIRKTY 11 (W) (ARROW) 2 A st07.00] 256800
iz i =% 7y 516000 360000
7 a A $59.0) 23500
7 2265 F s0.40] 06080 |
e 2,156 F s0s0] 72480
77 3 7y 48000 44000
7 7082 F s090] 1637380 |
2265 F $0.90] 2038680 |
o5 F st80) 23840
%0 ” s9.30] 50170
950 A s9.30) 649,00
7010 F $050] 50500
) w0 3 st T5a00]
K & MRKS (ISLAND) 230 " st.10] D
[ IRK & MRKRS(PLOWABLE RPVIS] 2 A s54.00] 226800 |
30766001 ATY-8 PGG: 7161 N $114.00] 516,354,
30766042 TY-DSACE PG70.22 a4 N $15000 66660000 |
30766050 TY-D SACB PG7622 T N 520300 34,104
30766051 TY-D PG76-22 (LEVELUP) 1 N $203.00] 426300 |
S L s4.50] 75,381
507 o s250.00] 74196000 |
w25 L 435 359
60016001 __|PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN % AY s80.00] 240000
[NON-8ID ITENS TO BE INCLUDED IN B0 AMOUNT. DO NoT T0
0 saswcor [TORCE ACCOUNT- ESTIMATED RIDE QUALTY s 1310000] oL 100 1310000
% 999WC0T __|FORGE ACCOUNT s 200000| oL 00 25,0000
o7 areweor [ oSN Y s 7661100 oL 100 7661100
Dl e DR B )
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS 820869235
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL 5820869235
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE 5000
[Acknowedgement of Addendum v
id Bond 2
[Bider References (Minimum of Three) Y
[Contict o ntrest Questiomaire v

Page3of3



ENGINEERS "

FJ PAPE-DAWSON

Whit Friend, P.E., Project Coordinator December 13, 2022
HNTB Corporation

101 East Old Settlers Boulevard

Round Rock, Texas 78664

Project: Bud Stockton Extension
Mr. Friend,

On December 12, 2022, contractors’ bids were submitted and opened for the Bud Stockton Extension project. We
have reviewed the bids and a summary of contractor bid amount is as follows:

No. Company Bid Amount
1 | Cash Construction Co., Inc. S 5,917,275.00
2 | DNT Construction, LLC S 5,962,599.10
3 | Jordan Foster Construction, LLC S 6,846,220.93
4 | Austin Engineering Company, Inc. S 6,989,405.26
5 | Chasco Constructors S 7,259,299.00
6 | MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc S 7,269,444.92
7 | Liberty Civil Construction S 7,337,375.82
8 | Joe Bland Construction S 7,512,092.64
9 | Patin Construction S 7,572,744.00
10 | Capital Excavation S 7,605,152.70
11 | James Construction Group, LLC S 7,925,330.38
12 | Aaron Concrete Contractor's L.P. S 8,208,692.35

A detailed bid analysis and comparison is attached for your records. The bids ranged from 16% below to 16% over
the Engineer’s Estimate. There were no errors detected, mathematical or otherwise, that would require
disqualification of any of the bidders. Cash Construction Co., Inc. submitted the lowest bid in the amount of
$5,917,275.00.

Based on the low bid amount, we recommend that Cash Construction Co., Inc. be awarded the contract. Let us know
if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Pape-Dawson Engineers

ﬂn/uf 7//)
Andres Morales, P.E
Project Manager

Attachment: Bid Tabulation Analysis

Transportation | Water Resources | Land Development | Surveying | Environmental

telephone: 512-454-8711 address: 10801 NORTH MOPAC EXPRESSWAY, BUILDING 3 - SUITE 200 AUSTIN, TX 78759 website: PAPE-DAWSON.COM
Austin | SanAntonio | Houston | Fort Worth | Dallas | New Braunfels | Corpus Christi Texas Engineering Firm #470 Texas Surveying Firm #10028801





