
2/7/2024

2/7/2024



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 Project # 23IFB13

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

0104-6021 LF $10.00 131.00 $1,310.00 (131.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($1,310.00)

0162-WC103 SY $10.00 21,946.00 $219,460.00 (21,946.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($219,460.00)

0164-WC04 SY $0.80 43,885.00 $35,108.00 (43,885.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($35,108.00)

0169-6001 SY $1.50 47,196.00 $70,794.00 40,566.00 87,762.00 $131,643.00 $60,849.00

0310-6001 GAL $5.00 8,201.00 $41,005.00 9.00 8,210.00 $41,050.00 $45.00

0506-6002 LF $35.00 265.00 $9,275.00 (199.00) 66.00 $2,310.00 ($6,965.00)

0506-6011 LF $10.00 265.00 $2,650.00 (265.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($2,650.00)

0506-6020 SY $25.00 559.00 $13,975.00 (259.00) 300.00 $7,500.00 ($6,475.00)

0506-6024 SY $5.00 559.00 $2,795.00 (259.00) 300.00 $1,500.00 ($1,295.00)

0662-6004 LF $2.75 894.00 $2,458.50 342.00 1,236.00 $3,399.00 $940.50

0662-6034 LF $2.75 1,218.00 $3,349.50 264.00 1,482.00 $4,075.50 $726.00

0662-6050 EA $6.50 31.00 $201.50 (13.00) 18.00 $117.00 ($84.50)

0662-6109 EA $2.25 40.00 $90.00 (40.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($90.00)

0662-6110 EA $2.25 25.00 $56.25 (25.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($56.25)

0644-6004 EA $1,200.00 6.00 $7,200.00 1.00 7.00 $8,400.00 $1,200.00

0666-6030 LF $1.30 26.00 $33.80 4.00 30.00 $39.00 $5.20

0666-6036 LF $1.00 3,329.00 $3,329.00 204.00 3,533.00 $3,533.00 $204.00

0666-6048 LF $7.50 192.00 $1,440.00 (24.00) 168.00 $1,260.00 ($180.00)

0666-6054 EA $1.15 24.00 $27.60 10.00 34.00 $39.10 $11.50

0666-6078 EA $130.00 24.00 $3,120.00 (10.00) 14.00 $1,820.00 ($1,300.00)

0666-6102 EA $110.00 4.00 $440.00 (1.00) 3.00 $330.00 ($110.00)

0666-6138 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)8"(SLD)(100MIL) LF $3.00 2,156.00 $6,468.00 128.00 2,284.00 $6,852.00 $384.00
TOTALS $424,586.15 $213,867.60 ($210,718.55)

REF PAV MRK TY I(W)36"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW

REMOVING CONC (CURB)

SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)

SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP)(COOL)(TY 4)

MULCH TOPDRESSING (5")

PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)

ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)

ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)

CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)

CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)

REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)

REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)

REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)

REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)

WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(SLD)

WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)

WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY W

WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY Y

IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)

REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL)

WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TY II-A-A





CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 

Bud Stockton Extension 
Williamson County Project No. 23IFB13 

Change Order No. 3 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract 
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in 
the original plans. This Change Order also adds items for additional safety measures on 
the FM 487 portion of the project as well an added 6in sleeve for Jarrell High School 
driveway off of Bud Stockton so their water line can be accessible if a leak were ever to 
occur. It was agreed on with the school that if Williamson County added the sleeve, the 
school would install the new line and tie-it back into the existing water line.    

The following new items are listed below: 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

560-WC01 ADDITIONAL MAILBOXES 2 EA 

999-WCO3 ADDITIONAL SAFETY MEASURES 1 LS 

999-WC04 6IN SLEEVE UNDER JARRELL HIGH SCHOOL 
DRIVEWAY 

1 LS 

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $292,169.97 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $5,758,045.62. The original Contract amount was 
$5,917,275.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, the Contract has been 
decreased by $159,229.38, resulting in an 2.69% net decrease in the Contract cost. As 
a result of this Change Order, six (6) days will be added to the Contract. 

HNTB Corporation 

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 









CONTRACTOR: CASH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.
PROJECT: 1008 - Bud Stockton Extension
ITEM: CPR #8 - Added Steel Bore
DATE: 2/2/2024

Additional Unit Bid
Item # Description Qty. Unit Days Bid Amount

1 6" STEEL CASING DIRECTIONAL BORE 50 LF $294.00 $14,700.00
2 SURVEY 1 LS $815.00 $815.00
3 REVEGETATION 0 SY $1.00 $0.00
4 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS 0 SY $2.00 $0.00

GRAND TOTAL $15,515.00
NOTES Pricing for only includes Casing & Bore

Items 3 & 4 to be billed based off quantities installed

PRICES EXCLUDE: MESSAGE BOARDS, LANE CLOSURES, CARRIER PIPE, CASING SPACERS, END SEALS, ANY ADDITIONAL PIPE MATERIALS, BONDS, IMPORTING 
TOPSOIL, ENGINEERING, SLOPE RETENTION, ROCK BERMS, PIPE BEDDING, SOD, AND ALL EROSION CONTROLS NOT LISTED

999-WC04




